On Line Detail Form for Boots.com- Gifts with Food only

Boots seven-digit Item code:

8936625

Product name and
description:

Joe & Seph’s Vegan Gourmet Popcorn Advent Calendar 164g

This Christmas getinto the festive spirit with the world'’s first Vegan Gourmet
PopcornAdvent Calendar!

Behind 24 festive cubbyholes discover mini packs of Joe & Seph’s handmade
popcornin 8 unique, veganflavours! Including Joe & Seph’s popular Vegan Salted
Caramel and Vegan Toffee Apple & Cinnamon, as well as some exclusive, new
Vegan flavours. All guaranteed to make December the most wonderful time of the
year!

VEGAN FRIENDLY ¢ GLUTEN FREE ¢ NO ARTIFICALCOLOURS OR FLAVOURS

Contents including food
weights:

24 x Gourmet Popcorn Mini Packs. Total weight=164g.

Contains 8 vegan gourmet popcorn flavours: Vegan Salted Caramel Popcorn; Vegan
Toffee Apple & Cinnamon Popcorn; Vegan Coconut & CacaoPopcorn; Vegan Salted
Maple; Vegan Olive Oil, Sea Salt & Black Pepper Popcorn; Vegan Orange Chocolate
Popcorn; Vegan Dark Chocolate Popcorn and Vegan Strawberry Caramel Popcorn.

Instructions for use and
storage:

Storageinstructions:Storeina cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once
open consume each pack straight away.

Age limits (if any):

n/a

Ingredients list:
(allergens in bold)

Vegan Salted Caramel Popcorn: Vegan Popcornwith Caramel & Sea Salt 7g: Corn,
Sugar, SpringWater, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Gl uten Free Oats (3%), Glucose Syrup,
Sea Salt, Cold Pressed Sunflower Oil.

Vegan Toffee Apple & Cinnamon Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel, Apple &
Cinnamon 7g: Corn, Sugar, Spring Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Apple Pieces (3%)
{Concentrated Apple Puree, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Fructose, Glucose Syrup,
Gelling Agent: Pectin}, Gluten Free Oats (3%), Glucose Syrup, Cinnamon, Sea Salt,
Natural Apple Flavour, Cold Pressed Sunflower Qil.

Vegan Coconut & Cacao Popcorn: Vegan Popcornwith Coconut & Cacao 7g: Corn,
Sugar, SpringWater, Coconut (13%), Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Gluten Free Oats (3%),
Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Powder (2%), Sea Salt, Cold Pressed Sunflower Oil, Coconut
Extract {Coconut Natural Extract, Inverted Sugar Syrup}.

Vegan Salted Maple Popcorn: VeganPopcorn with Caramel, Sea Salt & Maple
Syrup 7g: Corn, Sugar, Spring Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Maple Syrup (8%),
Gluten Free Oats, Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt, Natural Maple.

Vegan Olive Qil, Sea Salt & Black Pepper Popcorn: Popcorn with Extra Virgin
Olive Qil, Sea Salt & Black Pepper 3g: Corn, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (40%), Salt
(2%), Black Pepper.

Vegan Orange Chocolate Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel, Dark
Chocolate & Orange 7g: Corn, Sugar, Dark Chocolate (10%) {Cocoa Mass




(43%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter (13%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla
Flavouring}, Orange Peel (5%) {Orange, Sugar, Glucose Syrup}, Extra Virgin
Olive Qil, Glucose Syrup, Gluten Free Oats, Sunflower Qil, Cocoa Powder,
Orange Qil, Sea Salt.

Vegan Dark Chocolate Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel and Dark
Chocolate 7g: Corn, Sugar, Dark Chocolate (10%) {Cocoa Mass (43%), Sugar,
Cocoa Butter (13%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring},
Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Glucose Syrup, Gluten Free Oats, Sunflower Qil,
Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt.

Vegan Strawberry Caramel Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Carameland
Strawberry 7g: Corn, Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Glucose Syrup, Gluten
Free Oats, Sunflower Qil, Dried Strawberry, Wild Strawberry Natural
Flavour (Strawberry Natural Flavour, Inverted Sugar), Salt.

Allergen Advice/
Also, may contain traces of:

For allergens see ingredients in bold. Made in an environment where milk,
nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.

Suitable for Vegetarians
(Yes / No)

Yes

Nutritional Information

Vegan Salted Caramel Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel & Sea Salt

Nutrition Information:
Typical values per 100g

Energy 1239kJ / 294kcal
Fat 6.7 ¢

of which saturates 09g¢g
Carbohydrate 60g

of which sugars 379

Fibre 419

Protein 3449

Salt 15¢

Vegan Toffee Apple & Cinnamon Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel, Apple
& Cinnamon

Nutrition Information:
Typical values per 100g

Energy 1249 kJ / 297  kcal
Fat 78 ¢

of which saturates 11g

Carbohydrate 579

of which sugars 359

Fibre 43¢

Protein 35 ¢

Salt 0.76 ¢

Vegan Coconut & Cacao Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Coconut & Cacao:

Nutrition Information:

Typical values per 100g




Energy

Fat

of which saturates
Carbohydrate

of which sugars
Fibre

Protein

Salt

1422 kJ / 340
15 ¢

81g

51¢g

32¢g

549

40 g

11 g

kcal

Vegan Salted Maple Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel, Sea Salt &

Maple Syrup

Nutrition Information:
Typical values per 100g
Energy

Fat

of which saturates
Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

1225 kJ / 291
6.2 ¢

08¢

60 g

394¢g

379

31 g

14 g

kcal

Vegan Olive Qil, Sea Salt & Black Pepper Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with
Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Sea Salt & Black Pepper

Nutrition Information:
Typical values per 100g
Energy

Fat

of which saturates
Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

2383 kJ / 576
42 g

5990

45 ¢

06¢

84¢

75 @

11 g

kcal

Vegan Orange Chocolate Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel, Dark

Chocolate & Orange

Nutrition Information:
Typical values per 100g
Energy

Fat

of which saturates
Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

1483 kJ / 353
11 g

2849

639

43 g

4.1 g

kcal




Protein
Salt

37 ¢
054 ¢

Vegan Dark Chocolate Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel, Dark

Chocolate

Nutrition Information:

Typical values per 100g

Energy 1476 kJ / 351  kcal
Fat 12 g

of which saturates 2949

Carbohydrate 63 9

of which sugars 42 g

Fibre 429

Protein 39 ¢

Salt 055 ¢

Vegan Strawberry Caramel Popcorn: Vegan Popcorn with Caramel &
Strawberry

Nutrition Information:
Typical values per 100g

Energy 1421 kJ / 338  kcal
Fat 9.7 ¢
of which saturates 13¢g
Carbohydrate 63 g
of which sugars 3849
Fibre 48 g
Protein 39 ¢
Salt 0.62 g
Country of Origin: UK

Manufacturer's / Brand name

and address:

Produced inthe UK at Joe & Seph’s Kitchens
Joe’s Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ

Hazards and cautions:

Made in an environment where milk, nuts, peanuts and sesame
seeds are present. Careful: May contain unpopped kernels.

Disclaimer:

While every care has been taken to ensure information
regarding food products is always as accurate as possible,
ingredients and nutrition content may occasionally change. As
a result, we recommend that you always read the label carefully
before using or consuming any products.




